Indian bank, Jaipur zonal Office,  
             2nd floor, JTM mall, Jagatpura flyover,  
             Model town, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur,  
             302017 

e) Opening of technical bid By  : 08.01.2026 at 11 A.M. 

f) Earnest money deposit   : Rs. 29,540/- (Rs. Twenty-Nine Thousand  
              Five Hundred Forty rupees only) D. D.  
                                                               only in favor of INDIAN BANK payable at          

JAIPUR (D.D. will be attached  
                       in technical bid only)

[...]

The tenders may be submitted in the following manner:   

Envelope No. 1 (Tender Fee and EMD):  

Entity Favoring 

Amount DD/Banker’s 

Cheque payable 
at

Tender fee 
(Non Refundable) 

INDIAN BANK 250/- JAIPUR 

EMD (Refundable) 

INDIAN BANK 

Rs. 29,540/- (Rs. Twenty-
Nine Thousand Five Hundred 
Forty rupees only)  

JAIPUR 

The Tenderer must also submit the Mandatory Information strictly in Bank’s prescribed 
Performa. Technical Pre-qualification of the tenderer will be based on the Mandatory 
Information and supporting documents submitted along with the tender documents, as well